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00:07 Traffic Stop                                           2509220001
Officer initiated activity at Taco Bell, 
E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Counselled & Released.

00:10 Information                                            2509220002
Occurred on Davitt Av. RP ADV 
ONGOING ISSUE OF 
HARASSMENT FROM NBR -- RP 
ADV 1 HR AGO RP WENT TO 
TAKE OUT HER TRASH & THE 
NBRS MADE THEIR CAR BEEP.  
Disposition: Log note.

00:42 Extra Patrol                                           2509220003
Officer initiated activity at Dorada 
Park, N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

00:43 Extra Patrol                                           2509220004
Officer initiated activity at Cost Less 
Market, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, 
CA.  Disposition: Secure.

00:51 Extra Patrol                                           2509220005
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-
Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, 
CA.  Disposition: Secure.

00:53 Extra Patrol                                           2509220006
Officer initiated activity at Savemart 
#48, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

00:56 Extra Patrol                                           2509220007
Officer initiated activity at Raley's, E 
F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Secure.

00:59 Assist Outside Agency                                  2509220008
Occurred at E H St/S 3RD Av. DEP 
ON TSTOP REQING UNIT TO JUST 
98.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

01:06 Extra Patrol                                           2509220009
Officer initiated activity at Greger St, 
(Unknown Address), Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

01:14 415E PC  Noise Disturbance                             2509220010
Occurred at Oakridge Apartments 
on Willowood Dr. IN THE APT ACF 
RP'S - NBRS BEING LOUD - EVERY 
NITE OCCURANCE  - RP ADVING 
THAT THERE IS A NEW ROOM 
MATE & HE WAS JUST 
RELEASED FRM PRISON (UNK 
NAME).  Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.
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01:33 Extra Patrol                                           2509220011
Officer initiated activity at Fish Park, 
Pontiac St, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

01:34 Extra Patrol                                           2509220012
Officer initiated activity at Fair Oaks 
School, N Lee Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

01:36 Extra Patrol                                           2509220013
Officer initiated activity at Magnolia 
School, Magnolia St, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

01:40 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2509220014
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-
Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, 
CA.  Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

02:08 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2509220015
Occurred at Valley Precision on Hi 
Tech Pkwy. POA: ZONE 3 SHOP 
MOTION//NEG RESET////UTL KH 
SO FAR.  Disposition: Secure.

02:11 10-61 Silent Alarm                                     2509220016
Occurred at Conlin Supply Co Inc 
on Warnerville Rd. POA: EAST 
DOOR IN THE W OFFICE//AUDIO 
SOUNDS, CRASHING POSS GLASS 
BREAKING//PREM #209-847-
8977//KH ON BUT OUT OF TOWN. 
 Disposition: Secure.

02:32 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2509220017
Officer initiated activity at Valley 
Precision, Hi Tech Pkwy, Oakdale, 
CA. HEARING AUDIBLE ALARM 
-UNK IF COMING FRM THE SAME 
BLDG AS PRIOR CALL.  
Disposition: Secure.

05:17 Traffic Stop                                           2509220018
Officer initiated activity at N 4TH 
Av/E F St, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Cite.

06:58 911 Hang up                                            2509220019
Occurred at S Oak Av/W H St. Open 
line signs of shuffling around //on 
call back neg answer left vm
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Log note.
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07:13 Emergency Med Srv                                      2509220020
Occurred on Terrace Dr. MOTHER 
ON FLOOR FOAMING AT THE 
MOUTH
Wireless E911 Call: 

Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Referred/Assist other agency.

07:22 Extra Patrol                                           2509220021
Officer initiated activity at Sierra 
View Elementary, E J St, Oakdale, 
CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:22 Extra Patrol                                           2509220022
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G 
St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Secure.

07:42 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2509220023
Occurred on S 2ND Av. BLK 
HONDA NOT KNOWN TO AREA 
LEFT IFO RESD LAST NIGHT.  
Disposition: Vehicle tagged.

08:06 Extra Patrol                                           2509220024
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-
Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, 
CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:11 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2509220025
Occurred on Davitt Av. 11-44 CAT  
IN ROADWAY.  Disposition: Animal 
picked up/Impounded.

08:12 Extra Patrol                                           2509220026
Officer initiated activity at E F St, 
Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:38 Public Assist                                          2509220027
Occurred at **10-21** on W J St. 
RP SPANISH SPKR NO LONGER 
LIVES AT RESIDENCE BUT 
WANTS TO RPT THAT SHE HAD 
AN AMAZON PACKAGE 
DELIVERED THERE AS WELL AS 
OTHER MAIL AND WHEN SHE 
WENT TO RETREIVE IT WAS NO 
LONGER THERE// RP HAS HAD 
ON GOING ISSUES WITH 
LANDLORD AND BELIEVES HE 
STOLE HER PACKAGE Disposition: 
UNABLE TO CONTACT.

08:42 Parking Comp                                           2509220028
Occurred on Sugar Pine Dr. RP ADV 
SILVER DODGE TRUCK HAS BEEN 
PARKED THERE FOR OVER A 
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WEEK AND HAS EXPD TAGS.  
Disposition: Report to follow.

08:45 Pedestrian Contact                                     2509220029
Officer initiated activity at Fleet 
Fueling, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, 
CA.  Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

09:01 Public Assist                                          2509220030
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G 
St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

09:03 code enforcement                                       2509220031
Occurred on Del Rio Cir. ILLEGAL 
STRUCTURE.  Disposition: Follow 
up.

09:19 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2509220032
Occurred at **10-21** on Equine 
CT. RIVERBANK MED SIZE 
WHT/TAN DOG IN CUSTODY.  
Disposition: Information provided.

09:22 Emergency Med Srv                                      2509220033
Occurred at Chalet  Retirement on E 
G St. 66 YO MALE W/HEALTH 
PROBLEMS. 
Wireless E911 Call: 

Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Referred/Assist other agency.

09:23 10-37 Susp Person                                      2509220034
Occurred at Taqueria Riverbank #2 
on W F St. WFA BLOND HAIR 
LIGHT BROWN SHIRT AND 
CARRYING TOTE BAG 
SCREAMING AND YELLING AT 
PASSBY//GOA SB ON OAK.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

09:29 Emergency Med Srv                                      2509220035
Occurred on S 6TH Av. MALE 
W/DIFFICULTY BREATHING  
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: 
Referred/Assist other agency.

09:31 Traffic Stop                                           2509220037
Officer initiated activity at S 
Yosemite Av/Hi Tech Pkwy, Oakdale, 
CA.  Disposition: Cite.

09:54 Traffic Stop                                           2509220038
Officer initiated activity at Steves 
Chevrolet, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Cite.
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10:14 Public Assist                                          2509220039
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G 
St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

10:19 Traffic Stop                                           2509220040
Officer initiated activity at E F 
St/Hallman Ln, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Cite.

10:39 415 PC  Disturbance                                    2509220041
Occurred on W G St. 415 PHYSICAL 
BETWEEN HUSBAND AND EX 
Wireless E911 Call: 

Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

10:42 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2509220042
Occurred at W I St/Davitt Av. DOA 
ORANGE CAT IN ROADWAY.  
Disposition: Duplicate Call.

11:05 code enforcement                                       2509220043
Occurred at Oakdale Police 
Department on N 3RD Av. REQ TO 
SPEAK W/C1.  Disposition: Follow 
up.

11:40 Extra Patrol                                           2509220044
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G 
St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Secure.

11:44 Public Assist                                          2509220045
Occurred at **W/C 10-21**OHS on 
W G St. PARENT UPSET AND REQ 
WC CALL BACK ABOUT 
GETTING INFO ON WHY THE 
SCHOOL WAS LOCKED DOWN.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

11:47 4000A VC Expired Registration                          2509220046
Officer initiated activity at 
Willowood Dr, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Vehicle towed.

11:51 911 Hang up                                            2509220047
Occurred at Hi Tech Emergency 
Vehicle Service Inc on W Greger St. 
911 ABANDONED CALL//ON 
CALL BACK SPOKE W/CALLER 
ADVING ACCIDENTAL
Wireless E911 Call: 

Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Log note.
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11:55 911 Hang up                                            2509220048
Occurred on S Yosemite Av. ON C/B 
ACCIDENTAL DIAL
Wireless E911 Call: 

Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Log note.

12:00 Animal Incident                                        2509220049
Occurred at **10-21** on E D St. 
RP STATES NEIGHBOR 
ABANDONED 2 CATS THEY NO 
LONGER WANTED.  REQ TO 
SPEAK W/ACO.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

12:17 415 PC  Disturbance                                    2509220050
Occurred on E G St. RP ADV 2 X'S 
AND 2 MALES FIGHTING IN 
FRONT YARD
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

12:41 Extra Patrol                                           2509220051
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G 
St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Secure.

12:44 Public Assist                                          2509220052
Occurred at **10-21** on Sugar 
Pine Dr. RP ADV THAT DTR'S EX 
WAS OVER AND WAS ASKING IF 
SHE HAD ANY PILLS AND NOW 
SHE IS MISSING HER ANTI 
ANXIETY MEDICATION// RP IS 
LEGAL CONSERVATOR OVER 
DTR// WILL BE BUSY FROM 1300
-1330//REQ TO SPEAK TO OFC 
ABOUT HOW TO GO ABOUT 
THIS SITUATION VIA 10-21.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

12:59 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2509220053
Occurred at Northern Lights on E F 
St. 11-44 BUNNY NEXT TO 
PLANTER BOX.  Disposition: 
Animal picked up/Impounded.

13:10 Public Assist                                          2509220054
Occurred on Magnolia St. ON 911 -- 
RP ADV MULT PACKAGES IN HIS 
GARAGE UNSURE HOW THEY 
GOT THERE//REQ TO SPEAK W 
OFCR
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Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

13:48 Public Assist                                          2509220055
Occurred at **10-21 For D40** on 
Celia Ct. CALLING BACK 
RESPONDING TO VOICEMAIL 
LEFT FOR HER YESTERDAY BY 
D40.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

13:56 11-25 Road Hazard                                      2509220056
Occurred at Les Schwab Tires on E 
F St. MAN HOLE COVER 
REMOVED FRM RDWY IFO 
BUSINESS.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

14:04 code enforcement                                       2509220057
Occurred at **10-21** on Blue 
Spruce Dr. RP ADV NEIGHBOR 
PASSED AWAY AND NO ONE 
LIVES THERE 
CURRENTLY//WEEDS AND 
LUMBER IN THE BACK YARD 
HAVE GOTTEN OUT OF 
CONTROL//CAUSING RODENTS.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

14:11 Traffic Stop                                           2509220058
Officer initiated activity at Main 
Lights, S Yosemite Av/E F St, 
Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Cancelled.

14:42 Traffic Stop                                           2509220059
Officer initiated activity at Main 
Lights, S Yosemite Av/E F St, 
Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

14:52 Traffic Stop                                           2509220060
Officer initiated activity at N 
Yosemite Av/E E St, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Cite.

14:53 4000A VC Expired Registration                          2509220061
Officer initiated activity at N 3RD 
Av, Oakdale, CA. (Hundred block.).  
Disposition: Vehicle towed.

15:06 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2509220062
Occurred at Cottles Woods Park on 
E J St. FOUND STRAY 
DOG//POSTED IT AND NO ONE 
HAS RESPONDED//REQ ACO TO 
COME PICK UP  Disposition: 
Information provided.
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15:16 11-82 Traff Coll - Non Injury                          2509220063
Occurred at S Oak Av/W F St. 2008 
ACURA TL VS GRAY LEXUS//NEG 
INJ//NOT BLKING RDWY
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: 
Name Exchange Accident.

15:52 Cite Sign Off                                          2509220064
Occurred at Oakdale Police 
Department on N 3RD Av.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

15:59 Security/Welfare Check                                 2509220065
Occurred on Willow Glen Av. RP 
STS WENT OUT TO RESD AND 
ATT'D 10-21 W/CLIENT  BUT NEG 
RESP//THIS IS UNUSUAL FOR 
HER//RP LAST SPOKE W/ HER ON 
FRIDAY AND STS SHE LIVES 
ALONE//REQ 21 W/DISPO.  
Disposition: Referred/Assist other 
agency.

16:27 Emergency Med Srv                                      2509220066
Occurred on N 2ND Av. HUSBAND 
FELL//HIT HEAD HARD ON THE 
SIDEWALK// BLEEDING
Wireless E911 Call: 

Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

16:44 BOL                                                    2509220067
Occurred at W F St/S Willowood Dr. 
WHI FORD SUV W/BMA DRIVER 
MADE ILLEGAL U-TURN AT 
CRANE AND FLIPPED OFF THE 
RP//NOW FOLLOWING RP AND 
TAKING PICS 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
UTL/GOA.

17:17 Civil Problem                                          2509220068
Occurred at **10-21 WC** on 
Pontiac St. RP STS HIS VEH IS AT 
HIS MOM'S  RESD AT ABV ADDR 
BUT HE CANNOT GET IT BC SHE 
HAS AN R/O AGAINST HIM//STS 
HE HAS A TOW COMPANY CURR 
AT ABV ADDR TO TOW HIS VEH 
FOR HIM BUT MOM IS REFUSING 
TO LET THEM//ADV HE DOES 
NOT WANT OFCR TO 98 AT RESD 



OAKDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEDIA BULLETIN
Monday, September 22, 2025

Page 9

09/23/2025

BUT REQ 21.  Disposition: 
Information provided.

17:27 911 Hang up                                            2509220069
Occurred on Pontiac St. RP STS 
SHE HAS R/O AGAINST HER SON  
AND HE IS SENDING GUYS TO 
HER RESD TO STEAL HER 
VEH//SON AND TOW EMPLY 
HAVE ALREADY CALLED
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Duplicate Call.

17:39 Carry Concealed Weapon Permit                          2509220070
Occurred at **10-21 A4** on N 3RD 
Av. RP HAS QUESTIONS ABT 
BUYING A FIREARM.  Disposition: 
Pending.

17:41 Extra Patrol                                           2509220071
Occurred at **GRAVES Till 29TH ** 
7TH Day Adventist on Walnut St. 
REQING XPTL DURING "REVIVAL 
WEEK" - THEY HAVE THEIR 
GARBAGE CANS OUT & 
WORRIED ABT 370S DURING THE 
NITE.  .

18:18 SPECIAL EVENT                                          2509220072
Officer initiated activity at 
**Powder Puff Game OHS**, W G 
St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Secure.

18:32 911 Hang up                                            2509220073
Occurred on Willowood Dr. 911 
HANG UP//ON CB RP ADV ACCD 
DIAL//NEG EMERGENCY

Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Log note.

18:57 code enforcement                                       2509220074
Occurred on S 6TH Av. RP ADV 
THIS RESD HAS A TRAILER IN 
THE BACK YARD AND SUBJS 
ARE DUMPING SEWAGE 
MAKING THE AREA SMELL.  
Disposition: Follow up.
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19:00 Emergency Med Srv                                      2509220075
Occurred at Belmare Senior Living 
on W F St. RESD IS CONGESTED 
AND GETTING WORSE

Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Referred/Assist other agency.

19:12 Animal Incident                                        2509220076
Occurred on E A St. RP ADV THE 
ABV RESD HAS 4 DOGS THAT 
LOOK VERY MALNOURISHED 
AND SHE BLVS SHE JUST HEARD 
THE DOGS BEING BEAT AND 
KICKED.  Disposition: Pending.

19:35 Extra Patrol                                           2509220077
Officer initiated activity at Costless, 
N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

19:39 Extra Patrol                                           2509220078
Officer initiated activity at Rite Aid, 
W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Secure.

19:45 Traffic Stop                                           2509220079
Officer initiated activity at W F 
St/Reed Rd, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

20:00 Extra Patrol                                           2509220080
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-
Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, 
CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:01 Extra Patrol                                           2509220081
Officer initiated activity at Cost Less 
Market, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, 
CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:12 Traffic Stop                                           2509220082
Officer initiated activity at W Greger 
St/Jonabel Wy, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

20:17 Extra Patrol                                           2509220083
Officer initiated activity at Raley's, E 
F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Secure.

20:23 Extra Patrol                                           2509220084
Officer initiated activity at Javis 
Mexican Restaurant, N Maag Av, 
Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.



OAKDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEDIA BULLETIN
Monday, September 22, 2025

Page 11

09/23/2025

20:28 Extra Patrol                                           2509220085
Officer initiated activity at Motel 6, 
E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Secure.

20:30 Extra Patrol                                           2509220086
Officer initiated activity at Holiday 
Motel, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

20:42 10-57i Injured Animal                                  2509220087
Occurred at Raising Canes on 
Claribel Rd.RIVERBANK KITTEN 
BLEEDING FROM THE 
MOUTH//HAS BEEN CONFIRMED 
BY DEP.  .

20:49 Extra Patrol                                           2509220088
Officer initiated activity at Dorada 
Park, N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

21:07 Traffic Stop                                           2509220089
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale 
Rodeo Grounds, E F St, Oakdale, 
CA.  Disposition: Cite.

21:20 Traffic Stop                                           2509220090
Officer initiated activity at 
DILLWOOD/108.  Disposition: 
Counselled & Released.

21:34 Traffic Stop                                           2509220091
Officer initiated activity at W F 
St/Laurel Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Cite.

22:45 Public Assist                                          2509220092
Occurred at **10-21** on Hallman 
Ln. REQING TO REPT THAT 
ESTRANGED WIFE  POSS STOLE 
THEIR 13YO SON'S $800 FRM HIS 
CLOSET  - DOESN'T HAVE ANY 
PROOF . WIFE IS CURR GOA TO 
WORK.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.


